
July 18, 2014 
 
 
 
Mayor John Dickert 
& the Common Council 
City Hall 
730 Washington Avenue 
Racine, WI 53403 
 
 
 
Ladies and Gentleman: 
 
The Parks, Recreation and Cultural Service Department would like to meet with the 
Public Safety and Licensing Committee to request final payment with change order #1 
for Contract 57-13 (K3-062) Pershing Soccer Facility Roof & Exterior Repairs. 
 
It is recommended change order #1 of $855 be added to the final payment and final 
payment be approved for a total contract amount of $104,755.00. 
 
Funds may be appropriated from: 

993.700.5080   $50,755.00 
993.700.5890   $24,000.00 
992.700.5100   $30,000.00 

 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Tom Molbeck 
Director 
 


